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Acadia University
Banding locations 

Sable Island, Nova Scotia, Canada 
Brier Island, Nova Scotia, Canada 
Digby Neck, Nova Scotia, Canada

Contact 
Rob Ronconi 
Acadia University 
15 University Ave. 
Wolfville, Nova Scotia, Canada B4P 2R6  
<rronconi@yahoo.com> 
<sableislandgulls.wordpress.com>

College of the Atlantic
Banding location 

Great Duck Island, off Bar Harbor, Maine

Contact 
John Anderson, W.H. Drury Professor of Ecology/
Natural Medicine 
College of the Atlantic 
105 Eden St. 
Bar Harbor, ME 04609  
<janderson@coa.edu>

Laval Université
Banding location 

Bylot Island, Nunavut Territory, Canada

Contact 
Gilles Gauthier, Professor 
℅ Marie-Christine Cadieux 
Laval Université 
2325 Rue de I’Université 
Quebec City, Quebec, Canada G1V 0A6 
<Marie-christine.Cadieux@bio.ulaval.ca>

Massachusetts Department of 
Conservation and Recreation

Banding locations 
Throughout Central and Eastern Massachusetts 
(no nest sites)

Contact 
Dan Clark, Director, Natural Resources Section 
Mass DCR 
Division of Water Supply Protection 
180 Beaman St. 
West Boylston, MA 01583 
<dan.clark@state.ma.us>

Royal Society for the Protection of Birds
Banding location 

Witless Bay Ecological Reserve (Avalon 
Peninsula), Newfoundland, Canada

Contact 
Alex Bond 
RSPB 
UK Headquarters, The Lodge, Sandy 
Bedfordshire, UK SC19 2 DL 
< Alex.Bond@rspb.org.uk>

Shoals Marine Lab
Banding locations 

Appledore Island, Maine, offshore from 
Portsmouth, New Hampshire.

Contact 
Julie Ellis,Director, Northeast Wildlife Disease 
Cooperative 
or Bill Clark, Volunteer 
Shoals Marine Lab 
Tufts University 
Cummings School of Veterinary Medicine 
North Grafton, MA 01536 
< Julie.Ellis@tufts.edu > 
< lwc1@ptd.net >

Université du Québec à Montréal
Banding locations 

St. Lawrence Seaway, islands near Montreal

Contact 
Jean-Francois Giroux 
Université du Québec à Montréal 
141 President Kennedy, SB-2630 
PO Box 8888, Station Centre-ville 
Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3C 3P8 
< giroux.jean-francois@uqam.ca>

University of New Brunswick, 
Fredericton

Contact 
Tony Diamond, Research Professor 
University of New Brunswick 
PO Box 4400 
Fredericton, New Brunswick, Canada E3B 5A3 
< www.unb.ca/research/alar/>

University of New England
Banding locations 

Rooftops, Portland, Maine

Contact 
Noah Perlut, Asst. Chair of Environmental 
Sciences 
University of New England 
Decary Hall - 221 
Biddeford, ME 04055 
< nperlut@une.edu>
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